

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. MIKE CARLSON ENTERPRISES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 2165 WEST VALLEY RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 FRIDAY HARBOR WA 982509231 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100789 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	33,395.28	24,750.00	-25.89 %	30,000.00	30,000.00	-10.17 %	30,000.00	-10.17 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	2,500.00	2,700.00	8.00 %	4,800.00	6,300.00	92.00 %	3,800.00	152.00 %
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	1,800.00	810.00	-55.00 %	960.00	450.00	-46.67 %	15,000.00	-75.00 %
	30.0000		1,800.00	810.00	-990.00	960.00	450.00	-840.00	450.00	-1,350.00
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	1,020.00	1,360.00	33.33 %	680.00	1,020.00	-33.33 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
	68.0000		1,020.00	1,360.00	340.00	680.00	1,020.00	-340.00	1,020.00	0.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	1,180.00	5,605.00	375.00 %	4,600.00	4,130.00	360.00 %	3,500.00	250.00 %
	1180.0000		1,180.00	5,605.00	4,425.00	5,428.00	4,248.00	4,248.00	4,130.00	2,950.00
6	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	480.00	920.00	91.67 %	880.00	800.00	83.33 %	100,000.00	66.67 %
	8.0000		480.00	920.00	440.00	880.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	320.00
7	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	3,850.00	1,320.00	-65.71 %	2,750.00	660.00	-28.57 %	6,000.00	-82.86 %
	110.0000		3,850.00	1,320.00	-2,530.00	2,750.00	660.00	-1,100.00	660.00	-3,190.00
8	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL	L.S.	700.00	225.00	-67.86 %	2,700.00	2,000.00	285.71 %	2,000.00	185.71 %
			700.00	225.00	-475.00	2,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00
9	REMOVING TIMBER FENCE	L.F.	2,000.00	250.00	-87.50 %	1,500.00	750.00	-25.00 %	15,000.00	-62.50 %
	50.0000		2,000.00	250.00	-1,750.00	1,500.00	750.00	-500.00	750.00	-1,250.00
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20,000.00	6,400.00	-68.00 %	12,160.00	4,000.00	-39.20 %	25,000.00	-80.00 %
	160.0000		20,000.00	6,400.00	-13,600.00	12,160.00	4,000.00	-7,840.00	4,000.00	-16,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. MIKE CARLSON ENTERPRISES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 2165 WEST VALLEY RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 FRIDAY HARBOR WA 982509231 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100789 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	10.0000	TON	50.0000	-66.00 %	17.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	
			500.00	-330.00	170.00	-100.00	400.00	600.00	100.00	
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	160.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	-79.17 %	2.5000	533.33 %	76.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	
			1,920.00	-1,520.00	400.00	10,240.00	12,160.00	2,400.00	480.00	
13	FORCE ACCOUNT - GRADING									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00	2,500.00		
STORM SEWER										
14	DRAINAGE MODIFICATION									
		L.S.		-60.67 %		40.00 %			-33.33 %	
			7,500.00	-4,550.00	2,950.00	3,000.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	
STRUCTURE										
15	ST. REINF. BAR FOR PEDESTRIAN BLDG									
	150.0000	LB.	5.5000	-45.45 %	3.0000	45.45 %	8.0000	5.0000	-9.09 %	
			825.00	-375.00	450.00	375.00	1,200.00	750.00	-75.00	
16	FORCE ACCOUNT FOUNDATION MATERIAL									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		
17	MODULAR BLOCK WALL									
	200.0000	S.F.	30.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	
			6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	
18	STRUCTURAL BUILDING DESIGN									
		L.S.		-64.00 %		-20.00 %			-60.00 %	
			5,000.00	-3,200.00	1,800.00	-1,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. MIKE CARLSON ENTERPRISES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 2165 WEST VALLEY RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 FRIDAY HARBOR WA 982509231 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100789 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	190.0000	TON	100.0000	48.0000	-52.00 %	41.4000	-58.60 %	45.0000	-55.00 %	
			19,000.00	9,120.00	-9,880.00	7,866.00	-11,134.00	8,550.00	-10,450.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	70.00	70.00	0.00 %	70.00	0.00 %	70.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
21	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	70.0000	TON	500.0000	295.0000	-41.00 %	230.0000	-54.00 %	300.0000	-40.00 %	
			35,000.00	20,650.00	-14,350.00	16,100.00	-18,900.00	21,000.00	-14,000.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00 %	1,100.00	0.00 %	1,100.00	0.00 %	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	700.00	700.00	0.00 %	700.00	0.00 %	700.00	0.00 %	
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	140.00	140.00	0.00 %	140.00	0.00 %	140.00	0.00 %	
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
26	ESC LEAD									
	40.0000	DAY	140.0000	125.0000	-10.71 %	60.0000	-57.14 %	50.0000	-64.29 %	
			5,600.00	5,000.00	-600.00	2,400.00	-3,200.00	2,000.00	-3,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP	MIKE CARLSON ENTERPRISES, INC. 2165 WEST VALLEY RD	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD
FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	FRIDAY HARBOR WA 982509231 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100789	BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
27	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	170.0000	125.0000	-26.47 %	100.0000	-41.18 %	85.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,190.00	875.00	-315.00	700.00	-490.00	595.00	-595.00	
28	WATTLE									
	170.0000	L.F.	4.5000	4.0000	-11.11 %	4.0000	-11.11 %	6.0000	33.33 %	
			765.00	680.00	-85.00	680.00	-85.00	1,020.00	255.00	
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
30	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	350.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %	3.5000	-41.67 %	2.0000	-66.67 %	
			2,100.00	1,050.00	-1,050.00	1,225.00	-875.00	700.00	-1,400.00	
31	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	170.0000	L.F.	4.5000	2.5000	-44.44 %	2.5000	-44.44 %	5.0000	11.11 %	
			765.00	425.00	-340.00	425.00	-340.00	850.00	85.00	
32	STRAW BALE									
	10.0000	EACH	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
			500.00	350.00	-150.00	250.00	-250.00	750.00	250.00	
TRAFFIC										
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	258.0000	L.F.	60.0000	40.0000	-33.33 %	40.7000	-32.17 %	42.0000	-30.00 %	
			15,480.00	10,320.00	-5,160.00	10,500.60	-4,979.40	10,836.00	-4,644.00	
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	72.0000	L.F.	60.0000	32.0000	-46.67 %	42.0000	-30.00 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	
			4,320.00	2,304.00	-2,016.00	3,024.00	-1,296.00	3,240.00	-1,080.00	
35	EXTRUDED CURB									
	6.0000	L.F.	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			600.00	900.00	300.00	360.00	-240.00	600.00	0.00	
36	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRAIN CURB									
	209.0000	L.F.	40.0000	32.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	34.0000	-15.00 %	
			8,360.00	6,688.00	-1,672.00	10,450.00	2,090.00	7,106.00	-1,254.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. MIKE CARLSON ENTERPRISES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 2165 WEST VALLEY RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 FRIDAY HARBOR WA 982509231 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100789 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
37	PAINT LINE 1390.0000	L.F.	4.0000 5,560.00	25.00 % 1,390.00	5.0000 6,950.00	25.00 % 1,390.00	5.0000 6,950.00	25.00 % 1,390.00	2.0000 2,780.00	-50.00 % -2,780.00
38	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 450.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,250.00	-30.00 % -675.00	3.5000 1,575.00	-31.00 % -697.50	3.4500 1,552.50	-31.00 % -697.50	3.0000 1,350.00	-40.00 % -900.00
39	PAINTED STOP LINE 20.0000	L.F.	20.0000 400.00	45.00 % 180.00	29.0000 580.00	45.00 % 180.00	29.0000 580.00	45.00 % 180.00	15.0000 300.00	-25.00 % -100.00
40	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 6.0000	EACH	100.0000 600.00	50.00 % 300.00	150.0000 900.00	50.00 % 300.00	150.0000 900.00	50.00 % 300.00	100.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00
41	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	160.0000 320.00	118.75 % 380.00	350.0000 700.00	115.63 % 370.00	345.0000 690.00	115.63 % 370.00	100.0000 200.00	-37.50 % -120.00
42	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	2,000.00	90.00 % 1,800.00	3,800.00	-25.00 % -500.00	1,500.00	-25.00 % -500.00	4,000.00	100.00 % 2,000.00
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	3,000.00	100.00 % 3,000.00	6,000.00	-66.67 % -2,000.00	1,000.00	-66.67 % -2,000.00	15,000.00	400.00 % 12,000.00
44	PAINTING CURB 320.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,200.00	-77.50 % -2,480.00	2.2500 720.00	-77.00 % -2,464.00	2.3000 736.00	-77.00 % -2,464.00	3.0000 960.00	-70.00 % -2,240.00
OTHER ITEMS										
45	WHEEL STOP 15.0000	EACH	200.0000 3,000.00	-30.00 % -900.00	140.0000 2,100.00	-25.00 % -750.00	150.0000 2,250.00	-25.00 % -750.00	100.0000 1,500.00	-50.00 % -1,500.00
46	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 10.7000	C.Y.	150.0000 1,605.00	-75.33 % -1,209.10	37.0000 395.90	4.00 % 64.20	156.0000 1,669.20	4.00 % 64.20	75.0000 802.50	-50.00 % -802.50

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. MIKE CARLSON ENTERPRISES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 2165 WEST VALLEY RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 FRIDAY HARBOR WA 982509231 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100789 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
47	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE 4.7000	C.Y.	750.0000 3,525.00	600.0000 2,820.00	-20.00 % -705.00	600.0000 2,820.00	-20.00 % -705.00	650.0000 3,055.00	-13.33 % -470.00	
48	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		4,000.00	5,250.00	31.25 % 1,250.00	6,300.00	57.50 % 2,300.00	6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00	
49	BOLLARD TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-75.00 % -3,000.00	1,725.0000 3,450.00	-13.75 % -550.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 255.0000	S.Y.	92.0000 23,460.00	110.0000 28,050.00	19.57 % 4,590.00	32.0000 8,160.00	-65.22 % -15,300.00	140.0000 35,700.00	52.17 % 12,240.00	
51	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 169.0000	L.F.	45.0000 7,605.00	48.0000 8,112.00	6.67 % 507.00	55.0000 9,295.00	22.22 % 1,690.00	30.0000 5,070.00	-33.33 % -2,535.00	
52	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 15.0000	EACH	300.0000 4,500.00	300.0000 4,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	345.0000 5,175.00	15.00 % 675.00	325.0000 4,875.00	8.33 % 375.00	
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	450.0000 900.00	235.0000 470.00	-47.78 % -430.00	575.0000 1,150.00	27.78 % 250.00	650.0000 1,300.00	44.44 % 400.00	
54	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	150.0000 150.00	-78.57 % -550.00	525.0000 525.00	-25.00 % -175.00	650.0000 650.00	-7.14 % -50.00	
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
57	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-4.00	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. MIKE CARLSON ENTERPRISES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 2165 WEST VALLEY RD 609 N HILL BLVD
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 FRIDAY HARBOR WA 982509231 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100789 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
58	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		0.00 %		-50.00 %		-25.00 %	
			1,000.00	0.00	500.00	-500.00	750.00	-250.00	
59	GENERAL ELECTRICAL	L.S.		-50.34 %		54.51 %		99.75 %	
			22,652.76	-11,402.76	35,000.00	12,347.24	45,250.00	22,597.24	
60	PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL 284.0000	L.F.	165.0000	3.03 %	125.0000	-24.24 %	160.0000	-3.03 %	
			46,860.00	1,420.00	35,500.00	-11,360.00	45,440.00	-1,420.00	
61	BENCH 3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	83.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	
			4,500.00	8,250.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	
62	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	400.0000	-56.25 %	517.0000	29.25 %	550.0000	37.50 %	
			1,600.00	700.00	2,068.00	468.00	2,200.00	600.00	
BUILDING									
63	PEDESTRIAN WAITING BUILDING	L.S.		58.17 %		58.33 %		28.33 %	
			30,000.00	17,450.00	47,500.00	17,500.00	38,500.00	8,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$369,098.04</u>	<u>\$318,984.90</u>	<u>\$342,879.30</u>	<u>-7.10%</u>	<u>\$358,399.50</u>	<u>-2.90%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$369,098.04</u>	<u>\$318,984.90</u>	<u>\$342,879.30</u>	<u>-7.10%</u>	<u>\$358,399.50</u>	<u>-2.90%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2131 CENTRAL RD 4055 HAMMER DR
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	33,395.28	4.81 %	35,000.00	1,604.72	58,000.00	73.68 %	24,604.72
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	2,500.00	380.00 %	12,000.00	9,500.00	20,000.00	700.00 %	17,500.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	60.0000	-75.67 %	14.6000	-1,362.00	55.0000	-8.33 %	1,800.00
	30.0000	L.F.	1,800.00	438.00	1,800.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	-150.00	
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	15.0000	-5.67 %	14.1500	-57.80	18.0000	20.00 %	1,020.00
	68.0000	L.F.	1,020.00	962.20	1,020.00	1,224.00	1,224.00	204.00	
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	1.0000	530.00 %	6.3000	6,254.00	3.5000	250.00 %	1,180.00
	1180.0000	L.F.	1,180.00	7,434.00	1,180.00	6,254.00	4,130.00	2,950.00	
6	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	60.0000	166.67 %	160.0000	800.00	125.0000	108.33 %	480.00
	8.0000	EACH	480.00	1,280.00	480.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	520.00	
7	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	35.0000	-63.86 %	12.6500	-2,458.50	20.0000	-42.86 %	3,850.00
	110.0000	L.F.	3,850.00	1,391.50	3,850.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	-1,650.00	
8	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL	L.S.	700.00	33.57 %	935.00	235.00	500.00	-28.57 %	
		L.S.							-200.00
9	REMOVING TIMBER FENCE	L.F.	40.0000	-64.75 %	14.1000	-1,295.00	25.3000	-36.75 %	2,000.00
	50.0000	L.F.	2,000.00	705.00	2,000.00	1,265.00	1,265.00	-735.00	
GRADING									
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	125.0000	-71.20 %	36.0000	-14,240.00	72.0000	-42.40 %	20,000.00
	160.0000	C.Y.	20,000.00	5,760.00	20,000.00	11,520.00	11,520.00	-8,480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2131 CENTRAL RD 4055 HAMMER DR
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING										
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 10.0000	TON	50.0000 500.00	67.7000 677.00	35.40 % 177.00	45.0000 450.00	-10.00 % -50.00			
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 160.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 1,920.00	4.3000 688.00	-64.17 % -1,232.00	7.0000 1,120.00	-41.67 % -800.00			
13	FORCE ACCOUNT - GRADING EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %			
STORM SEWER										
14	DRAINAGE MODIFICATION L.S.		7,500.00	5,390.00	-28.13 % -2,110.00	13,000.00 5,500.00	73.33 %			
STRUCTURE										
15	ST. REINF. BAR FOR PEDESTRIAN BLDG 150.0000	LB.	5.5000 825.00	5.2500 787.50	-4.55 % -37.50	2.0000 300.00	-63.64 % -525.00			
16	FORCE ACCOUNT FOUNDATION MATERIAL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %			
17	MODULAR BLOCK WALL 200.0000	S.F.	30.0000 6,000.00	42.0000 8,400.00	40.00 % 2,400.00	30.0000 6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00			
18	STRUCTURAL BUILDING DESIGN L.S.		5,000.00	3,820.00	-23.60 % -1,180.00	30,000.00 25,000.00	500.00 %			

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2131 CENTRAL RD 4055 HAMMER DR
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING									
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	190.0000	TON	100.0000	-32.30 %	67.7000	50.0000	-50.00 %		
			19,000.00	-6,137.00	12,863.00	9,500.00	-9,500.00		
LIQUID ASPHALT									
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %	70.00	70.00	0.00 %		
			70.00		70.00	70.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
21	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	70.0000	TON	500.0000	-47.00 %	265.0000	295.0000	-41.00 %		
			35,000.00	-16,450.00	18,550.00	20,650.00	-14,350.00		
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00 %		
			1,100.00		1,100.00	1,100.00			
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %	700.00	700.00	0.00 %		
			700.00		700.00	700.00			
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %	140.00	140.00	0.00 %		
			140.00		140.00	140.00			
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %		
			-1.00		-1.00	-1.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
26	ESC LEAD								
	40.0000	DAY	140.0000	-42.86 %	80.0000	65.0000	-53.57 %		
			5,600.00	-2,400.00	3,200.00	2,600.00	-3,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2131 CENTRAL RD 4055 HAMMER DR
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
27	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	170.0000	85.5000	-49.71 %	120.0000	-29.41 %			
			1,190.00	598.50	-591.50	840.00	-350.00			
28	WATTLE									
	170.0000	L.F.	4.5000	4.6500	3.33 %	5.0000	11.11 %			
			765.00	790.50	25.50	850.00	85.00			
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %			
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00				
30	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	350.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	3.1500	-47.50 %	5.0000	-16.67 %			
			2,100.00	1,102.50	-997.50	1,750.00	-350.00			
31	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	170.0000	L.F.	4.5000	3.7000	-17.78 %	3.0000	-33.33 %			
			765.00	629.00	-136.00	510.00	-255.00			
32	STRAW BALE									
	10.0000	EACH	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	13.0000	-74.00 %			
			500.00	300.00	-200.00	130.00	-370.00			
TRAFFIC										
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	258.0000	L.F.	60.0000	45.0000	-25.00 %	40.0000	-33.33 %			
			15,480.00	11,610.00	-3,870.00	10,320.00	-5,160.00			
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	72.0000	L.F.	60.0000	45.0000	-25.00 %	37.0000	-38.33 %			
			4,320.00	3,240.00	-1,080.00	2,664.00	-1,656.00			
35	EXTRUDED CURB									
	6.0000	L.F.	100.0000	210.0000	110.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %			
			600.00	1,260.00	660.00	360.00	-240.00			
36	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRAIN CURB									
	209.0000	L.F.	40.0000	41.9500	4.88 %	20.0000	-50.00 %			
			8,360.00	8,767.55	407.55	4,180.00	-4,180.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2131 CENTRAL RD 4055 HAMMER DR
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
37	PAINT LINE								
	1390.0000	L.F.	4.0000	1.2500	-68.75 %	1.2000	-70.00 %		
			5,560.00	1,737.50	-3,822.50	1,668.00	-3,892.00		
38	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE								
	450.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.1000	-58.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %		
			2,250.00	945.00	-1,305.00	1,575.00	-675.00		
39	PAINTED STOP LINE								
	20.0000	L.F.	20.0000	5.2500	-73.75 %	12.0000	-40.00 %		
			400.00	105.00	-295.00	240.00	-160.00		
40	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER								
	6.0000	EACH	100.0000	52.5000	-47.50 %	60.0000	-40.00 %		
			600.00	315.00	-285.00	360.00	-240.00		
41	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL								
	2.0000	EACH	160.0000	42.0000	-73.75 %	235.0000	46.88 %		
			320.00	84.00	-236.00	470.00	150.00		
42	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			99.50 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00	3,990.00	1,990.00	2,000.00	0.00		
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			36.67 %		733.33 %		
			3,000.00	4,100.00	1,100.00	25,000.00	22,000.00		
44	PAINTING CURB								
	320.0000	L.F.	10.0000	2.1000	-79.00 %	3.5000	-65.00 %		
			3,200.00	672.00	-2,528.00	1,120.00	-2,080.00		
OTHER ITEMS									
45	WHEEL STOP								
	15.0000	EACH	200.0000	73.5000	-63.25 %	300.0000	50.00 %		
			3,000.00	1,102.50	-1,897.50	4,500.00	1,500.00		
46	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	10.7000	C.Y.	150.0000	93.5000	-37.67 %	70.0000	-53.33 %		
			1,605.00	1,000.45	-604.55	749.00	-856.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2131 CENTRAL RD 4055 HAMMER DR
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
47	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE								
	4.7000	C.Y.	750.0000	735.0000	-2.00 %	1,350.0000	80.00 %		
			3,525.00	3,454.50	-70.50	6,345.00	2,820.00		
48	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			63.50 %		150.00 %		
			4,000.00	6,540.00	2,540.00	10,000.00	6,000.00		
49	BOLLARD TYPE 1								
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,575.0000	-21.25 %	900.0000	-55.00 %		
			4,000.00	3,150.00	-850.00	1,800.00	-2,200.00		
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	255.0000	S.Y.	92.0000	86.5000	-5.98 %	72.0000	-21.74 %		
			23,460.00	22,057.50	-1,402.50	18,360.00	-5,100.00		
51	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3								
	169.0000	L.F.	45.0000	50.4000	12.00 %	28.0000	-37.78 %		
			7,605.00	8,517.60	912.60	4,732.00	-2,873.00		
52	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	15.0000	EACH	300.0000	315.0000	5.00 %	365.0000	21.67 %		
			4,500.00	4,725.00	225.00	5,475.00	975.00		
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	2.0000	EACH	450.0000	500.0000	11.11 %	260.0000	-42.22 %		
			900.00	1,000.00	100.00	520.00	-380.00		
54	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX								
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	475.0000	-32.14 %	600.0000	-14.29 %		
			700.00	475.00	-225.00	600.00	-100.00		
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00			
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
57	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12W111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008533 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4368
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
 12W111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 9 2013
 AWARDED ON : Oct 14 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2131 CENTRAL RD 4055 HAMMER DR
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
58	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-40.50 %			-70.00 %		
			1,000.00	595.00	-405.00	300.00	-700.00			
59	GENERAL ELECTRICAL	L.S.			98.65 %			50.09 %		
			22,652.76	45,000.00	22,347.24	34,000.00	11,347.24			
60	PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL 284.0000	L.F.			16.12 %			36.36 %		
			46,860.00	54,414.40	7,554.40	63,900.00	17,040.00			
61	BENCH 3.0000	EACH			-16.67 %			53.33 %		
			1,500.0000	1,250.0000	-250.0000	2,300.0000	800.0000			
62	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH			18.75 %			343.75 %		
			400.0000	475.0000	75.0000	1,775.0000	1,300.0000			
			1,600.00	1,900.00	300.00	7,100.00	5,500.00			
BUILDING										
63	PEDESTRIAN WAITING BUILDING	L.S.			24.88 %			83.33 %		
			30,000.00	37,465.00	7,465.00	55,000.00	25,000.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$369,098.04</u>	<u>\$365,184.70</u>	-1.06%	<u>\$468,937.00</u>	<u>27.05%</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$369,098.04</u>	<u>\$365,184.70</u>	-1.06%	<u>\$468,937.00</u>	<u>27.05%</u>	<u>NO BID THIS ALTERNATE</u>		